Submission Date:

Submission Description: (doc-less) Motion to Intervene of Department of Market Monitoring of the California Independent System Operator Corporation under ER21-40-000, et. al..

10/19/2020 4:44:24 PM

10/19/2020 4:44:24 PM Filed Date: Dockets ER21-40-000 ConocoPhillips Company submits tariff filing per 35: WECC Cost Justification Filing submitted on 10/7/2020 1:12:09 PM, Filing Type ER21-42-000 Tenaska Power Services Co. submits tariff filing per 35: Filing re Certain Spot Sales at Prices Exceeding West-Wide Soft Cap - Aug. 2020 submitted on 10/7/2020 2:25:28 PM, Filing Type code: 70
ER21-43-000 Exelon Generation Company, LLC submits tariff filing per
35: WECC Soft Offer Cap submitted on 10/7/2020 2:36:25 PM, Filing Type code: 80 Mercuria Energy America, LLC submits tariff filing per ER21-46-000 35: Explanation for Bilateral Spot Sales in the West submitted on 10/7/2020 2:59:48 PM, Filing Type code: 70 Tucson Electric Power Company submits tariff filing per ER21-47-000 35: Report Regarding Wholesale Sales in WECC submitted on 10/7/2020 3:46:19 PM, Filing Type code: 80 ER21-48-000 UNS Electric, Inc. submits tariff filing per 35: Report Regarding Wholesale Sales in WECC submitted on 10/7/2020 3:48:38 PM, Filing Type code: 80 ER21-51-000 BP Energy Company submits tariff filing per 35: Report of bp Energy, LLC Regarding Certain WECC Spot Market Sales submitted on 10/7/2020 4:07:50 PM, Filing Type code: 70
ER21-51-001 BP Energy Company submits tariff filing per 35:
Corrected Report of bp Energy Company Regarding Certain WECC Spot Market
Sales submitted on 10/8/2020 10:18:49 AM, Filing Type code: 70 ER21-52-000 Public Service Company of New Mexico submits tariff filing per 35: WECC Price cap submitted on 10/7/2020 4:09:33 PM, Filing Type code: 80 ER21-55-000 Mesquite Power, LLC submits tariff filing per 35: Report of Mesquite Power, LLC Regarding Certain WECC Spot Market Sales submitted on 10/7/2020 4:18:41 PM, Filing Type code: 70 ER21-56-000 Guzman Energy, LLC submits tariff filing per 35: Compliance filing submitted on 10/7/2020 4:31:12 PM, Filing Type code: 70 ER21-57-000 Shell Energy North America (US), L.P. submits tariff filing per 35: Spot Market Sales Above Soft Cap submitted on 10/7/2020 4:33:33 PM, Filing Type code: 70 ER21-58-000 TransAlta E ER21-58-000 TransAlta Energy Marketing (U.S.) Inc. submits tariff filing per 35: Notice and Justification for Spot Sales above WECC Soft Cap submitted on 10/7/2020 4:32:42 PM, Filing Type code: 70 Brookfield Renewable Trading and Marketing LP submits ER21-59-000 tariff filing per 35: Justification of Spot Market Sales Above Soft Cap submitted on 10/7/2020 4:35:59 PM, Filing Type code: 70

ER21-60-000 PacifiCorp submits tariff filing per 35: WECC Soft Cap Filing 2020-10 submitted on 10/7/2020 4:47:45 PM, Filing Type code: 80 ER21-61-000 El Paso Electric Company submits tariff filing per 35: WECC Soft Cap Justification submitted on 10/7/2020 4:51:17 PM, Filing Type code: 80 ER21-62-000 Uniper Global Commodities North America LLC submits tariff filing per 35: UGCNA WECC Spot Sales Report 2020.10.07 submitted on 10/7/2020 6:50:55 PM, Filing Type code: 70 ER21-64-000 Macquarie Energy LLC submits Explanation for Bilateral Spot Sales In Western Electricity Coordinating Council to be effective N/A Tri-State Generation and Transmission Association, Inc. ER21-65-000 submits Report Justifying Costs of Short-Term Sales Above Soft Cap Price, et al. to be effective N/A Filing Party/Contacts: Filing Party Signer (Representative) Other Contact (Principal) Department of Market Monitoring of the California Independent System Operator

Basis for Intervening:

Corporation ehildebrandt@caiso.com

Pursuant to Rules 212 and 214 of the Rules of Practice and Procedure of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission ($\hat{a} \in \mathbb{E}RC\hat{a} \in \mathbb{C}$ or $\hat{a} \in \mathbb{C}C$ ommission $\hat{a} \in \mathbb{C}$), C.F.R.ÂŞÂŞ385.212, 385.214, the Department of Market Monitoring ("DMMâ€), acting in its capacity as the Independent Market Monitor for the California Independent System Operator Corporation ("CAISOâ€), submits

this motion to intervene in this proceeding. DMM respectfully requests that the Commission afford due consideration to this motion to intervene, and afford DMM full rights as a party to this proceeding. The mission of DMM, as prescribed in the CAISO tariff pursuant to the Commission's Order 719, is "To provide independent oversight and analysis of the CAISO Markets for the protection of consumers and Market Participants by the identification and reporting of market design flaws, potential market rule violations, and market power abuses.†The CAISO tariff further states that "DMM shall review existing and proposed market rules, tariff provisions, and market design elements and recommend proposed rule and tariff changes to the CAISO, the CAISO Governing Board, FERC staff, the California Public Utilities Commission, Market Participants, and other interested entities.†As this proceeding involves CAISO tariff provisions which affect the efficiency and potential for market power in the CAISO markets, it implicates matters within DMM's purview.

Document Accession #: 20201019-5097	Filed Date: 10/19/2020
Document Content(s)	
1143231_Interv.TXT	